

Court No. - 36

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 6848 of 2025

Applicant :- Ekram Alias Akram

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Shri Prakash Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the applicant is not present.
2. However, learned AGA is present.
3. In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.
4. List again on 11th August, 2025.

Order Date :- 9.7.2025

Ajeet