



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 6848 of 2025

Ekram Alias Akram

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anju Shukla, Chandra Shekhar Rai,
Shailesh Pandey, Shri Prakash Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

As per FIR, accused assaulted the deceased and during treatment he died on the same day and the FIR was lodged under Section 304 IPC.

Investigating Officer, concerned is directed to appear in person and explain as to why the FIR has been lodged under Section 304 IPC.

List this case on 10.2.2206.

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)

January 27, 2026

RavindraKSingh